LZYUUU	416000
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	200436631842
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
Business Entity Name)	
- (Document Number)	
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer	RECE 2024 OCT - 2 SEORCIARY O MALLAMASSEE
	RECEIVED 40CT -2 AM 9:58 ORE LARY OF STATE LAMASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
_	
:	

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

тарана 1971 г. 1971 г.

.

10/02/2024

an DU

Acc#I2016000072

Name:	Sage	Dental	of Carrollwood, PLL	C			
Document #:							
Order #:	15898	8042				202	
	<u> </u>					Q	<u> </u>
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:						T-2	
Plain Copy:					<u>, a</u>	A.	
Certificate of Good Standing:				a		4 1 :9	
Certified Copy of					111		
Apostille/Notarial			Country of Destination:				
Certification:			Number of Certs:			_	

Filing: 🗸	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Document	Amount: \$ 155.00
	100.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	(Thank you!)

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Sage Dental of Carrollwood, PLLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Shelby Wida	wski-Katin				,	20;	
			Name o	fPerson			14 OC	- 71
	Hoiland & K	night LLP					<u> </u>	
			Firm/C	ompany	_	<u>v</u>	KN KN	111
	511 Union S	treet, Ste 2700					ي ا	0
			Add	ress	·		L [#]	
	Nashville, T	N 37219						
			City/State a	nd Zip Code				
	meticnnc@my	ysagedental.com						
	1	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future	annual report notificati	on)			
For further i	information co	ncerning this matter, plea	ise call:					
	Shelby Wida	wski-Katinat (at (at	615	850-8780)				
	Nam	e of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number			
Enclosed i	is a check for th	ne following amount:						
□\$125.00	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)			s &	
	New F Divisio P.O. B	<u>e Address</u> iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Sage Dental of Carrollwood, PLLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Princip	al Office Address:		<u>Mailing Addr</u>	<u>ess</u> :	
6600 Congress Ave. Boca Raton, FL 334	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0 Congress Ave. Suite 150 a Raton, FL 33487	2024	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	cannot serve as its owr active Florida registration address of the registered	n Registered Agent. on.) d agent are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an inc	dividual or -2 NM	
	<u>C T Corporation Sys</u>	Name		9: 47	
	1200 South Pine Isla Florida street addres	and Road	acceptable)	L (17)	
	Plantation	Florida	33324		
	City	State	Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Meredith Hellwig C T Corporation System By:

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) Meredith Hellwig Assistant Secretary

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

MGR" = Manager	C D L C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
MGR	Sage Dental Group of Florida, PLLC 6600 Congress Ave, Suite 150	
	Boca Raton, FL 33487	
President	Cindy Roark	
	6600 Congress Ave, Suite 150	
	Boca Raton, FL 33487	
		<u> </u>
		2024 00
)C
		: 1
		N N
		isi 🗩
		NH NH
Use attachment if necessary)		

the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

Professional Limited Liability Company purpose: the practice of dentistry

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

/s/ David Marks

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

David Marks

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)